



# CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

April 21, 2023

## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

### **PCB23-37 ITB HILLS ROAD SIDEWALK**

#### **Bidder Questions and Responses:**

1. Can we get a copy of the Engineer's cost estimate for the project?

**R1. Please see attachment.**

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST					
BAY COUNTY					
HILLS ROAD SIDEWALK PANAMA CITY BEACH					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM COST	TOTAL	
<b>(INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:)</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (15%)	LS	1	\$ 40,069.65	\$ 40,069.65
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (10%)	LS	1	\$ 26,713.10	\$ 26,713.10
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2604	\$5.00	\$13,020.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.1	\$19,500.00	\$1,950.00
6	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	128	\$30.00	\$3,840.00
7	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	375	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
8	ENMANKMENT	CY	311	\$15.00	\$4,665.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1827	\$70.00	\$127,890.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	SY	133	\$100.00	\$13,300.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	95	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
12	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	EA	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
13	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	0.55	\$300.00	\$165.00
14	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, NON STABDARD DIAMETER (6")	LF	24	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
15	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND 6"	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
17	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	246	\$100.00	\$24,600.00
18	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY - SINGLE DIRECTION	AS	2	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00
19	SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL	AS	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	137	\$10.00	\$1,370.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	255	\$5.00	\$1,275.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 4" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	LF	442	\$3.00	\$1,326.00
24	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3750	\$4.00	\$15,000.00
25	ALL OTHER WORK NOT LISTED	LS	1		
<i>Estimated Construction Cost - Subtotal</i>					\$ 333,913.75
<i>Contingency (10%)</i>					\$ 33,391.38
<i>Estimated Construction Cost - Total</i>					\$ 367,305.13
IF AN ITEM COST IS LISTED FOR LINE ITEM 25, ALL OTHER WORK NOT LISTED BIDDER SHALL PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED LIST OF DESCRIPTION, UNIT, QUANTITY, ITEM COST, AND TOTAL UNDER SERARATE SHEET.					